







The Pamper Hamper



 <p>DIPTYQUE Baise Scented Candle (190g)</p>	 <p>DIPTYQUE Hand Balm (50ml)</p>	 <p>HARRODS Champagne Premier Cru Brut (20cl)</p>	 <p>HARRODS 8-Piece Mixed Chocolate Selection Box</p>
 <p>HARRODS All-Butter Sea Salted Caramel Biscuits (200g e)</p>	 <p>HARRODS Wicker Basket (42cm x 26cm x 16cm)</p>		

For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

WINE & SPIRITS (1)

Harrods Champagne Premier Cru Brut (20cl e)

Contains: **sulphites**.

ABV: 12%

The UK Chief medical officer recommend that adults do not regularly drink not more than 14 units per week. Drink responsibly.

Suitable for vegans.

Made in France.

CONFECTIONERY (1)

8-Piece Mixed Chocolate Selection Box (65g e)

Milk chocolate [sugar, cocoa butter*, dried whole **milk**, cocoa mass*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract], dark chocolate [cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa butter*, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; vanilla extract], white chocolate with caramelised sugar [cocoa butter*, sugar, dried whole **milk**, caramelised sugar, dried skimmed **milk**, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; sea salt, flavouring, vanilla extract], whipping cream (**milk**), sugar, white chocolate [sugar, cocoa butter*, dried whole **milk**, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; flavouring], butterfat (**milk**), **pistachio nuts**, feuilletine [**wheat** flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable fats (rapeseed, sunflower), **milk** fat, **milk** sugar, **milk** proteins, salt, **barley** malt extract, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate], glucose syrup, humectants: vegetable glycerine, sorbitol; butterscotch pieces [sugar, glucose syrup, brown sugar (sugar, cane molasses), vegetable fats (shea, palm*, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin), butter (**milk**), palm oil*, sweetened condensed milk (**milk**, sugar), salt, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; icing sugar, flavouring], cocoa mass*, raspberry puree, invert sugar syrup, creme brulee powder [skimmed **milk**, butter (**milk**), sugar, flavouring], rapeseed oil, salt, freeze-dried raspberries, coffee grounds, glazing agent: gum arabic; flavouring, acid: citric acid; vanilla paste [sugar syrup, vanilla concentrate, vanilla seeds, vanilla powder], colour: iron oxides and hydroxides; canola oil, coconut oil.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2296KJ
Energy (Kcal):	552Kcal
Fat:	36.7g
of which saturates:	21.8g
Carbohydrates:	47.7g
Of which sugars:	38.7g
Protein:	5.9g
Salt:	0.25g

*This product has been using responsibly sourced cocoa and palm.

May contain traces of peanuts, other nuts and gluten.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 41% minimum and milk solids 14% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol-free. Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove nutshell, some may remain.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

Chocolate from Colombia and Belgium. Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd., Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

PANTRY (1)

Harrods All-Butter Sea Salted Caramel Biscuits (200g e)

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), salted sweet cream butter (28%) [cream (**milk**), salt], sugar, butterscotch- flavoured toffee pieces (5%) [brown sugar, glucose syrup (**wheat**), butter (**milk**, salt), natural flavouring], sea salt crystals, natural flavouring, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate.

Nutritional Information (Per 100g):	
Energy (KJ):	2057KJ
Energy (Kcal):	492Kcal
Fat:	25.0g
of which saturates:	16.0g
Carbohydrates:	61.0g
Of which sugars:	29.0g
Protein:	4.7g
Salt:	0.92g

May contain traces of egg, nuts, mustard, sesame and soya

Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. Alcohol- free.

Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours. Once opened, keep in an airtight container, and consume within 4 weeks.